OP \$40.00 39359

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM485205

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Specsecure IIc		08/08/2018	Limited Liability Company: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Simple texan llc	
Street Address:	2650 FM 407 E suite 145-145	
City:	Argyle	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76226	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3935914	READEREST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7142401825

Email: rick@readerest.com

Correspondent Name: Richard Hopper

Address Line 1: 2650 FM 407 E, Suite 145-145

Address Line 4: Argyle, TEXAS 76226

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard a hopper	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard A Hopper/
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Patent assignments#page1.tif source=Patent assignments#page2.tif source=Patent assignments#page3.tif source=Patent assignments#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006410 FRAME: 0128

900461505

source=Patent assignments#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006410 FRAME: 0129

Assignment of Trademark

Whereas Specsecure	110
- $ -$	
, is the owner of Trademark application/regist	ration <u>3,935,914</u> .
Whereas,	<i></i>
Simple Texan LL	× 76226 , is desirous of
acquiring said trademark application/registrat	ion <u>3,935,914</u> .
Now therefore good and valuable consideration Rechard A. Hopper hereby assign the the business to	
Signature Eucho a Tran	date 8-8-2018

504661026 11/29/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4707748

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIMPLE TEXAN LLC	11/29/2017
SPECSECURE LLC	11/29/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIMPLE TEXAN LLC	
Street Address:	2650 FM 407 E, SUITE 145-145	
City:	ARGYLE	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76226	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6367126

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)240-1825

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7142401825

Email: rick@readerest.com

Correspondent Name: RICHARD HOPPER

Address Line 1: 2650 FM 407 E

Address Line 2: SUITE 145-145

Address Line 4: ARGYLE, TEXAS 76226

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RICHARD A HOPPER	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard A Hopper/
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2017
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 4

source=Doc - Nov 29 2017 - 8-50 AM#page1.tif source=Doc - Nov 29 2017 - 8-50 AM#page2.tif source=Doc - Nov 29 2017 - 8-46 AM#page1.tif source=Doc - Nov 29 2017 - 8-46 AM#page2.tif

> TRIADEMARK 504661026 REEL: 0**4624**0 FRAME: 0**937**

004020

384028.283237.8912.691 1 MB 0.404 530

SPECSECURE LLC RICHARD HOPPER MBR 2201 LONG PR RD STE 107-316 FLOWER MOUND TX 75022 Date of this notice: 01-02-2013

Employer Identification Number: 46-1635248

Form: SS-4

Number of this notice: CP 575 B

For assistance you may call us at: 1-800-829-4933

IF YOU WRITE, ATTACH THE STUB OF THIS NOTICE.

WE ASSIGNED YOU AN EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

Thank you for applying for an Employer Identification Number (EIN). We assigned you EIN 46-1635248. This EIN will identify you, your business accounts, tax returns, and documents, even if you have no employees. Please keep this notice in your permanent records.

When filing tax documents, payments, and related correspondence, it is very important that you use your EIN and complete name and address exactly as shown above. Any variation may cause a delay in processing, result in incorrect information in your account, or even cause you to be assigned more than one EIN. If the information is not correct as shown above, please make the correction using the attached tear off stub and return it to us.

Based on the information received from you or your representative, you must file the following form(s) by the date(s) shown.

Form 1065

04/15/2014

If you have questions about the form(s) or the due dates(s) shown, you can call us at the phone number or write to us at the address shown at the top of this notice. If you need help in determining your annual accounting period (tax year), see Publication 538, Accounting Periods and Methods.

We assigned you a tax classification based on information obtained from you or your representative. It is not a legal determination of your tax classification and is not binding on the IRS. If you want a legal determination of your tax classification, you may request a private letter ruling from the IRS under the guidelines in Revenue Procedure 2004-1, 2004-1 1.R.B. 1 (or superseding Revenue Procedure for the year at issue). Note: Certain tax classification elections can be requested by filing Form 8832, Entity Classification Election. See Form 8832 and its instructions for additional information.

TRIADEIMARK REEL: 046246 FRAME: 0962 Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 FAX: 512/463-5709

Filing Fee: \$300



Certificate of Formation Limited Liability Company

Filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas Filing #: 801706269 12/26/2012 Document #: 458830070002 Image Generated Electronically for Web Filing

Article 1 - Entity Name and Type

The filing entity being formed is a limited liability company. The name of the entity is:

SPECSECURE LLC

Article 2 - Registered Agent and Registered Office

A. The initial registered agent is an organization (cannot be company named above) by the name of:

OR

B. The initial registered agent is an individual resident of the state whose name is set forth below:

Name:

GREGORY W GINN

C. The business address of the registered agent and the registered office address is:

Street Address:

1255 WEST 15TH STREET PLANO TX 75075

Consent of Registered Agent

A. A copy of the consent of registered agent is attached.

OF

▼B. The consent of the registered agent is maintained by the entity.

Article 3 - Governing Authority

A. The limited liability company is to be managed by managers.

OR

IDB. The limited liability company will not have managers. Management of the company is reserved to the members. The names and addresses of the governing persons are set forth below:

Manager 1: RICHARD A HOPPER

Title: Manager

Address: 2201 LONG PRAIRIE ROAD SUITE 107-316 FLOWER MOUND TX, USA 75022

Article 4 - Purpose

The purpose for which the company is organized is for the transaction of any and all lawful business for which limited liability companies may be organized under the Texas Business Organizations Code.

xxx Supplemental Provisions / Information

TRIADEMARK
REEL: 046246 FRAME: 0989



005949.281771.0019.001 1 MB 0.404 538

46-1607668 Form: SS-4

Number of this notice: CP 575 B

Date of this notice: 12-27-2012 Employer Identification Number:

For assistance you may call us at: 1-800-829-4933

IF YOU WRITE, ATTACH THE STUB OF THIS NOTICE.

005949

SIMPLE TEXAN LLC RICHARD HOPPER MBR 2201 LONG PR RD STE 107-316 FLOWER MOUND TX 75022

WE ASSIGNED YOU AN EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

Thank you for applying for an Employer Identification Number (EIN). We assigned you EIN 46-1607668. This EIN will identify you, your business accounts, tax returns, and documents, even if you have no employees. Please keep this notice in your permanent records.

When filing tax documents, payments, and related correspondence, it is very important that you use your EIN and complete name and address exactly as shown above. Any variation may cause a delay in processing, result in incorrect information in your account, or even cause you to be assigned more than one EIN. If the information is not correct as shown above, please make the correction using the attached tear off stub and return it to us.

Based on the information received from you or your representative, you must file the following form(s) by the date(s) shown.

Form 1065

04/15/2014

If you have questions about the form(s) or the due dates(s) shown, you can call us at the phone number or write to us at the address shown at the top of this notice. If you need help in determining your annual accounting period (tax year), see Publication 538, Accounting Periods and Methods.

We assigned you a tax classification based on information obtained from you or your representative. It is not a legal determination of your tax classification and is not binding on the IRS. If you want a legal determination of your tax classification, you may request a private letter ruling from the IRS under the guidelines in Revenue Procedure 2004-1, 2004-1 I.R.B. I (or superseding Revenue Procedure for the year at issue). Note: Certain tax classification elections can be requested by filing Form 8832, Entity Classification Election. See Form 8832 and its instructions for additional information.

TRIADEBANRK REEL: 046249 FRAME: 0954 Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 FAX: 512/463-5709

Filing Fee: \$300



Certificate of Formation Limited Liability Company

Filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas Filing #: 801703101 12/19/2012 Document #: 458236970002 Image Generated Electronically for Web Filing

Article 1 - Entity Name and Type

The filing entity being formed is a limited liability company. The name of the entity is:

SIMPLE TEXAN LLC

Article 2 - Registered Agent and Registered Office

TA. The initial registered agent is an organization (cannot be company named above) by the name of:

OR

FB. The initial registered agent is an individual resident of the state whose name is set forth below:

Name:

RICHARD A HOPPER

C. The business address of the registered agent and the registered office address is:

Street Address:

1255 WEST 15TH STREET SUITE 135 PLANO TX 75075

Consent of Registered Agent

A. A copy of the consent of registered agent is attached.

OR

B. The consent of the registered agent is maintained by the entity.

Article 3 - Governing Authority

A. The limited liability company is to be managed by managers.

OR

TB. The limited liability company will not have managers. Management of the company is reserved to the members. The names and addresses of the governing persons are set forth below:

Manager 1: RICHARD A HOPPER

Title: Manager

Address: 2201 LONG PRAIRIE ROAD FLOWER MOUND TX, USA 75022

Article 4 - Purpose

The purpose for which the company is organized is for the transaction of any and all lawful business for which limited liability companies may be organized under the Texas Business Organizations Code.

» Supplemental Provisions / Information »

TRIADEBANK REEL: 0**9524**9 FRAME: 0**955**

RECORDED: 08/29/2018